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BEAVER DAM NO. 1 OR HOFFMAN
RECOUNT TABULAflON OF EACH PRECINCT SHOWING NEW

BOX RECOUNT THE GAIN, LOSS AND ABSENTEES GAIN AND

LOSS AND TOML Fim
Harrison
Jewell
Leath
Bob McNair
W. E. McNair

Box gain loss ' Absentees gain loss Complete
Count . vote

97 0 0 3 0 0 100
30 0 0 2 0 0 32

106 0 0 2 0 0 108
25 0 0 3 0 0 28
90 0 0 4 0 0 94
48 0 - 0 1 0 0 49
82 0 0 2 0 0 84
42 0 0 3 0 0 45
67 0 0 3 0 0 70
63 0 0 1 0 0 64
59 0 1 3 , 0 0 62
71 1 0 1 0 0 72

E. B. Morse
J- - W. Hamer
McCaskill
Brown
Covington
Parsons .

Webb

These complete Tables of Each Precinct's Vote in the July 2, 1938, Richmond County
Primary Gives a Clear Picture of What Happened in Each Precinct The number of
Votes Credited to Ea zh Candidate by the Recount His Net Loss or Gain from the
Box Recount, and the Net Loss or Gain from the Absentees Recount, and the Last
Column is the Total Vote Credited to Each by the Recount.

W. O. Burgin no Absentees. C. B. Deane 5

BEAVER DAM NO. 2 LEDBETTERS
ROCKINGHAM PRECINCT

Harrison
Jewell
Leath

W. E. Harrison
J. G. Jewell

Bob McNair
W. E. McNair
E. B. Morse

82 0 0 0 0 0 82
54 0 1 1 0 0 55
92 0 0 0 0 0 92
48 0 3 1 0 0 49
47 0 1 0 0 0 47
93 1 0 1 0 0 94
57 0 0 1 0 0 58
72 0 2 0 0 0 72
80 1 0 1 0 0 81
55 0 1 0 0 0 55

102 0 0 1 0 0 103
38 0 2 0 0 0 S8

Thomas H. Leath
Bob McNair
W. E. McNair
E. B. Morse
J. W. Hamer
L. F. McCaskill
H. F. Brown

Box gain loss Absentees gain loss Complete
count vote
1325 0 0 130 0 42 1455
525 0 1 23 0 4 548

1001 0 0 85 0 19 1086
874 0 2 65 0 26 939
924 3 0 96 0 28 1020
961 0 2 57 0 20 1018

1199 0 4 115 0 35 1314
624 2 0 28 0 11 652
738 0 0 16 0 6 754

1156 6 0 136 0 40 1292
838 0 0 64 0 13 902

1051 1 0 82 0 32 1133
932 0 1 62 0 20 994
912 0 0 78 0 24 990

12 0 4 12
138 0 39 - 138

J. W. Hamer
McCaskill
Brown
Covington
Parsons
Webb

W. H. Covington
Tom Parsons ;

Ammie A. Webb .
Willie Diggs
Ruben Pierce

C. B. Deane no Absentees W. O. Burgin 1

STEELE'S TOWNSHIP NO. 1 OR MANGUM
W. O. Burgin
C. B. Deane

ROCKINGHAM NO 1 OR ROBERDEL
W. E. Harrison
J. G. Jewell

Harrison 64 0 0' 0
Jewell 23 1 0 1
Leath 59 0 0 1
Bob McNair 31 1 0 0
W. E. McNair 53 0 0 1
E. B. Morse 38 0 0 0
J. W. Hamer 60 0 1 1
L. F. McCaskill 23 0 0 0
H. F. Brown 24 0 0 1
W. H. Covington 65 0 0 ' 0
Thomas Parsons 36 0 0 0
Ammie Webb 53 0 0 1

Thomas IT. Leath

64
24
60
31
54
33
61
23
25
65
36
54

I

0
0
0
1
1
0
1
0
0
1
0
1
1

0
0
0
Q

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Bob McNair
W. E. McNair
E. B. Morse
J. W. Hamer

5 0 1 190
3 0 1 93
3 0 0 87
5 0 0 211
4 0 0 162
4 0 0 141
5 0 0 156
2 0 0 107
1 0 0 116
7 0 0 178
2 0 0 137
5 0 0 156
3 0 0 141
5 0 0 145

L. F. McCaskill
H. F. Brown Deane 1Burgin no Absentes.

STEELE'S NO. 2 OR COVINGTON
W. H. Covington
Thomas Parsons
Ammie A. Webb
Willie A. Diggs
Ruben Pierce

185 0 0
90 0 0
84 1 0

206 0 X

158 1 0
137 0 1
151 0 1
105 2 0
115 0 0
171 0 0
135 0 0
151 0 0
138 0 0
140 1 0

WOLF PIT NO. 2

44 0 0
89 0 0
34 0 0

104 0 0
66 0 0
73 0 0
86 0 0
47 0 0

101 0 0
34 0 0
66 1 0
71 0 1
62 1 0
68 0 1

W. E. Harrison
J. G. Jewell

Harrison 39 0 0 0
Jewell - 33 0 0 0
Leath 67 0 0 0
Bob McNair 10 0 0 0
W. E. McNair 37 2 0 0
E. B. Morse 44 0 0 0

J. W. Hamer 42 0 0 .0
McCaskill 30 0 0 0

H. F. Brown 21 0 0 0

W. H. Covington 57 0 0 0
Tom Parsons . 47 0 0 0

Ammie Webb 28 0 0 0

0 0 39
0 1 33
0 1 67
0 0 10
0 0 37
0 0 - 44
0 1 42
0 0 30
0 1 21
0 0 57
0 1 47
0 0 28
0 1 0

Thomas Leath
Bob McNair

51-9-0

39
106

72
75
92
48

101
42
63
76
65
69

0
7

3
0
1
2
2
2
3
2
0
2
1
2
3
2
0
4

Burcrin no Absentees. Deane 0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

7
1

5
2
6
2
6
1
0
8
2
5
3
1
0
7

W. E. McNair
E. B. Morse
J. W. Hamer
McCaskill
Brown
Covington '

Parsons
Webb Harrison

Jewell
Leath

Clifford Dutton
Mack Wallace
W. O. Burgin
C. B. Deane

BLACK JACK PRECINCT

35 new count, same as old, and 1 Absentee
5 new count, same as old, no Absentees

- 29 gain of 1 (old 28) and 1 Absentee
. 17 new count, same as old, no Absentees

18 new count, same as old and 1 Absentee --3-

0 a gain of 1 (old 29) and no Absentees
8 same as old and 1 Absentee

29 gain of 1 (old 28) and no Absentees
2 same as old and no Absentees .

46 gain of 2 (old 44) and 1 Absentee
15 same as old and 1 Absentee

36
5

30
17
19

30
9

29
2

47
16
29

1

Bob McNair .

W. E. McNair
Morse
Hamer
McCaskill
Brown
Covington
Parsons
Webb

Harrison
Jewell --

Leath
Bob McNair
W. E. McNair

WOLF PIT NO. 3 OR CORDOVA

145 0 0 13 0 0 158
171 0 i 0 27 0 1 198.
146 0 0 24 0 0 170
165 0 0 15 0 ,1 180
135 . 0 0 13 0 0 148
187 0 0 27 0 1 214
170 0 1 22 1 0 192
134 0 0 15 0 2 149
206 0 0 16 0 2 222
112 1 0 24 1 0 136
139 0 0 9 0 0 148
174 1 0 30 1 0 204
152 0 1 7 0 0 159
156 1 0 29 0 1 185

4 0 0 4
36 0 1 36

. 29 same as old and no Absentees
W. O. Burgin no Absentees, C. B. Deane 1, unchanged

MINERAL SPRINGS NO. 1 OR ELLERBE

E. B. Morse
J. W. Hamer
McCaskill
Brawn
Covington
Parsons
Webb

Harrison
Jewell .

LeathDutton
Wallace
W. O. Burgin
C. B. Deane .

Bob McNair --

W. E. McNair
E. B. Morse -

220 0 0 5 0 4 225
76 1 0 0 0 0 76

200 0 1 4 0 4 204
115 1 0 2 0 0 117
201 1 0 3 0 0 204
136 0 1 3 4 139
164 0 0 4 0 1 168
134 0 0 1 0 3 135

44 0 0 0 0 0 41
277 0 0 5 ' 0 3 282
198 0 0 3 0 4 201
134 0 0 3 0 0 137

1 0 1 1
5 0 3 5

HAMLET NO. 1 OR MARKS CREEK NO. 1 J. W. Hamer
McCaskill
H. F. BrownHarrison

Jewell
Leath

Covington
Tom Parsons .
Ammie Webb
W. O.. Burgin
C. B. Deane

165 0 29 9 0 2 174
628 29 0 47 0 2 675
354 0 6 26 0 0 380
431 9 0 30 0 4 461
331 0 0 24 0 2 355

.473 1 0 32 0 2 505
360 3 0 28 0 3 388
394 1 0 26 0 1 420

1 0 0 1

57 0 2 57

Bob McNair
W. E. McNair --

E. B. Morse --

J. W. Hamer
L. F. McCaskill
W. O. .Burgin .

C. B. Deane

MINERAL SPRINGS NO. 2 OR NORMAN

Harrison
Jewell
Leath

Harrison
Jewell
Leath

Bob McNair
W. E. McNair
E. B. Morse
J. W. Hamer -
McCaskill- -.

H. F. Brown -

51 0 0 2 0 0 53
23 4 0 0 0 0 23
53 0 0 2 0 0 55
24 0 0 0 0 0 24
42 0 0 0 0 0 42
42 0 0 2 0 0 44
52 0 0 1 0 . 0 53
19 0 0 1 0 0 20
16 0 0 2 0 . 0 18
61 0 0 0 0 0 61
38 0 0 1 0 0 39
35 0 0 1 0 0 36

0 0 0 0
2 0 0 2

!T NO. 2 OR MARKS CREEK NO. TWO
241 1 ' 0 4 0 1 245
347 0 2 23 0 5 370
343 1 0 10 0 2 353
252 . 0 1 17 0 5 269
299 0 1 16 0 3 315
298 2 0 11 0 1 309
325 1 0 16 0 1 41
255 4 0 11 0 4 266

Bob McNair
W. E. McNair
E. B. Morse
J. W. Hamer

Covington
Tom Parsons .

Ammie Webb .

W. O. Burgin
C. B. Deane

W. O. Burgin 4 Absentees and lost 1. Deane 23, lost 5.

WOLF PIT NO. 4 CROSLAND

(recount July 11, 1938, for both Congress and County.)
No. Absentees

WOLF PIT NO. 1 OR ROH ANEN

Harrison
Jewell
Leath

W. O. Burgin
C. B. Deane
Harrison
Jewell .

Thomas Leath
Bob McNair -

Bob McNair --

W. E. McNair
E. B. Morse .
J. W. Hamer -
McCaskill
H. F, Brown .

407 1 0 5 0 12 , 412
1090 0 1 23 0 38 1113

609 1 .0 10 0 27 619

897 0 2 18 0 25 915
649 2 0 9 0 19 658
880 2 0 19 0 31 899

672 104 0 9 . 0 30 681
787 0 5 19 0 21 .806

1282 3 0 24 0 43 1306

240 0 10 4 0 8 244

883 , 0 1 13 0 21 896
608 1 0 15 0 31 623
535 6 0 11 0 22 546

962 0 2 14 0 27 976
5 0 10 5

22 0 41 22

35 0 1 35
136 for a loss of 2 136

81 0 0 81
85 0 1 . 85
74 0 0 74
96 0 0 96
69 0 0 69

106 0 1 106
108 0 0 108

61 0 0 61
113 0 0 113

55 0 0 55
116 0 0 116

55 0 0 . 55
37 0 1 37

133 1 0
v 133

Covington
Thomas Parsons .

W. E. McNair
E. B. Morse
J W. Hamer --

McCaskill -
Brown
Covington
Parsons
Webb
C. Dutton
M. Wallace -

Ammie A. Webb
Clifford Dutton
Mack Wallace
W. O. Burgin
C. B. Deane


